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,� 
l'iC!, tJo, 1S/7�Jljl Oat.d !tita"l. tbe lith Odtober. 1979. 1'11e lollo'WllI8 Act at 
lb. Mizoram I.0llislaliv. Assembly which received the .... nl of tbe Lt, Oov.rOof 
(Administrator) Mizoram i. horeby pdbUSh¥Q for 1I0ndrai iilformation. 

MizOram ACt No I ot 1979., 

'tbo Mitoram Apptdptlation (N6 I) Act, 1919 .. " 
(Received .ne a.sonl of the Lt. Go.eroor (Adalinisttatllt) Mitoram 

en 4, 10. 1979) 
AN 

A€! 

\0 prOvidci fot the atltbotisaUon ot appropriation ot dlOliey! out orib. 
Consolidated Fund of Iho Union Terri.ory of Mizoram to meet the 
am.ounts spent -on certain 8�IVic.s during the financial year ended on 
the 31s1 day of March, 1973, in exces. of Ih. amounts granted for 
those .ervices and for tbat year. 

BB it enacted by the LegiSlative Assembly of Mitoramln tbe 
Tbirtietb Year of the Republic of India as follows :.-

1. Tbis Act may be caned tbe Mizoram Appropriation Act, 1979, Sbor titte: 

2. From aod out of Ibe Consolidated Fund of tbe Unioo Territory 
of Mizoram, tbe sums specified in columo 3 of tho Scbedule to Ibis 
Act amounting in tbe aggregate to the sum of fifty laths; eigbteen 
thousand and five hundred rupees shall be deemed to bave beeo 
authorised to be paid aod applied to meet tbe amount speot for de
fraying Ihe charges io respect of the services specified in column 
2 of the Scbeduled dUring the financial year eoded on the 3latday of 
March, 1973, io excess of the amounts graoled for those services 
and for tbat year. 

Issue ofR., 
50,18,500 
from and 
oul of tho 

Consolidated 
Fund of Ibe 
Unioo terri· 
tory of Mi
zoram to 
meet certain 
exess expen..
diture for tbt 
year ended 
on the 31st 

Marcb, 1973. 
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3, Tlla lama dllmed Ig 11m bUll &IIllIoril.1I 10 III pli\! BOIl AIl�rgprjft· 
.pplll" I'fom Illd OUI of lb. CQIIIOHd.IIg 1'110&1 or 1111 \Jolon flrrh \lOll, 
lory of lIIilorlm UDA't Ihl' AGI Mil. !lllm3!! ttl bav. 1l�1{l aUDf9' 
!llialld IOf IDt .Ittim _ad ptlfp,O!8i .. pteSlld iii tbl !liDidulG" 10 
relltl •• tI tbe tlalD@ial ylaf uailed on Ibe 3111 di) ot Mat@D, 197�, 

'tHB SCH�DUI.I1. 
18e. ieetloni 211 a, 

;::;;... . - � ;_J.>O=-�':;-��C'''::;�O";;�=� --:;:;;,;,�;;-;,-;.:-" -_-.:.::;;.=�-,-;-:'; _� �;::._ - __ ��. �:;;;,�.-�-_._ 

��-:"���Q,� � __ 2,;.;. __ _  or.. .. de '-.:;r: o<cr..;,;..;·��-;; .. t.: ... Y�;,_o;:..·-=-2<<:-;�_......,-� ... _-.. � __ � _>�-

tlemancl Services and !;:lic�ss 
Number purpose., =-___ t - � .. ;;,:.' r -� ....... -

. . • t " .*-110 .. ;;'"-.-a. 

Voted I Charged Total 
-, --. -- -- - ", ..... ' x"' 

. 1 . portion � '" I . portion -'-',- , . - --:�"-

3. Taxes OB V.bid .. 
13. Miscellaneous 

14. 

Departments (Sup" 
ply 8<; Transport) 
Education 

15. Medical 
16. Agriculture 
17. Co'oparation 
�I. Public Works 

-' TOTAL. " .. 

, 0" _ . .  

Ri, RSI 
8,344 

2,li4' 
7,06,511 

86,649 
32,952 

1;32,729 
39,41,043 1,08,225 

-.. 
49;10,275 1,08,225 I 

K.N. Srivastava, 
Under Secretary. , 

Law; Judicial & District Council 
Affairs Department. 

lb. 
8,344 

2,047 
7,06,511 

86,649 
32,952 

\,32,792 
40,49,268 

'-:-;-' 
50,18,500 

l 
.,'1 
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Ng, LlD 15119/14 Dilid Ai"� \hi � Ooto_er, 191'J Tbl flllowlD. A.' or MI • 

• 01111 J;JllIIauvl AIl.mbl�" cluto vee Ille "ltnlOr t111 7J. aOfttlllr (Admfal .. 
I,.IOr) MIh,.. II Illtal, 1111111111 .. _ .I .. fli 1I11'If8111'., 

MilOlAM ACT NO 2 Oli ltn 

'fl!o Mittf'!!! ApptO pfialilld (NO 2).Aet, i�,g, . ' , . 
latollved 1111 .... GI of 111'1. •• QOVItDOr IAddlIAI.\ratet) Mliotalli oIl4,IU.19791 

A.N", AC;; . 
to proyieie tdt tli6 alilliotisatidd

' ct apprdpnatlol! of IIIclde11 illt of 
tbe ConlOlidated Fuod of tll8 lJoIon terr1tory of Mllaralll to me� 
tll� amounts spinl on cerlail1l1rvlcol durl!!. tlld flnlllQiil year 00' 
lied on tbe a\s. day of Ma�b, 1974, iii eue,i of tbi aDlou�u aran
ted for tbos. aerVI." and for Ibal yolt. 

BS il �oacl'ed by tho Legislative AII.mlll)' of MizoraDl In tbe 
'thirtietn Year of lb.· Republic elf Iodia a. (allows t-"" 

, 

t. 'Tbis Act may b •• alled lbe Mi:ac>r8m AppropriatioD 
(No.2) Acl, 1979. 

SlIort tille, 

2. From and oul of Ibe CoilSolidated Fund of tbe pnion tssue of 
territory of Mlzoram, Ibe sums specified in Golumn 3 of tbe Sch.. Rs 2. 33, 
dule to this Act amounting in tno aggregate \0 the sum of IWo 23, 159 from 
cror.s. Ihirty-throe lakhs, twenty-tnre. tnousand ooe bundred and and OUI of Iho 
fifty-nine rupees shall be deemed to have been authorlsed \0 be Consolidated 
paid and applied to meet tb. amouol spent for defraying lhe Fund of tho 
cbarges io respeci of the seryice. specified in column 1 of tile Union territo
Scbedule during the financial year ended on Ihe 3Isl day of ry of Mizoram 
March. 1974, in excess of Ih. amounts granted for tbose service. to meet certain 
aod for that year. excess expendi� 

ture for the yea. 
en.ed on tbe 
31s1 Marcb,1974. 

3. 'The sums deemed 10 bave been aUlboriseci to be' paid and Appropria. 
applied from and oul of Ibe Consolidated Fund of tbe Union tion. 
territory of Mizoram under tbis Acl sball b. deemed to baye 
be�n " ppropriated for the se rvices and purposes expressed in tbe 
Scbedule In relation to tbe fillandal year ended on tbe 31s1 day 
of Marcb, 1974, 
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11. 

21. 

21. 

24. 

30. 
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TIm I<!lIU!I)til .. 1l 

(5" uetlOBi 2 � i) 

Public tt�ahft ReVedud 
Go-oporation Revealid 

Mlscenaneous 
Social & Deve-
lopment Or- Reveau. 
ganisation 

Publio Works iteventid 

Capital outlay 
oa Public 
Works Revenile 
Ports /It Pilo- Revenue 
tage 

St.tionery & Revenue 
Printillg 
Capital outlay 
on public 
Works Capita! 

n' ' "  - • h= : ri 

TOTAL; 

IMMa1 
MS8 

94,260 

41,42.255 

10,86,381 
5,058 

�4.260 

41,42.259 

1.77;65,740 28;486 1,77,94,190 

25,348 �5;34S 

1,72,862 

2,32,94,673 

! ' • '. 

28,486 

2,799 

(,72.862 

2,33,23,159 

K.N. Srivastava, 
Under Secretary, 

Law, Judicial & District 
Council Affairs Depll; 
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No. LJD 75/19/15, D tod Ai,."l ,te 8th October, 1979. The followirg Act 
of Mizoram Legisli>tive As�embl)' w.lien received th..: assent of the Lt. Governor 
(Administrator) Miloram IS r ereby publisbt'd for geDerJI information. 

MIZORAM ACr -;0 3 OF lQ79 

The Mizoram ApF'o�ri,tion (N0 3) Ace, 1979. 
(Received the 8s�ent of t�,e Lt. Govern'Jr (Adminhtrator) Mizoram 

on 4.10.1979) 
AN 

ACT 

to authorise the ap:JTJfHi Itio!] of certaiJ sum, fron and out of the 
Consolidated Fund of the UfJion territory of Mizoram for the 
services of the f inaaci.d yen 1979 80. 

BE it enacted by tbe LegisLttive AS'i�.nbly of MizJram lD th¢ 
Tbirlietb Yeu of the Republ,c of I'lda as fOllow; :-

l, This Act may be c'lIed the Mizora.n Appro?riation 
( 1\0. 3 ) Act, 1979. 

Sllort 
title. 

2. From and out of tbe ConsolidltoJ FUld of the Union Issue of 
territory of Mizoram, tbere may be plid and apJlied sums not Rupees 
exceeding those specifiod in column 3 of the Schedule amounting in 71,23,55,000/ 
the aggregate (inclusive of the· sum5 sp�cified ia column 3 of the trom 
Schedule to the M,zoram AppropriatIOn (Vote 01 Account) Act, and out of 
1979 (Central Act 13 of 1979) t o  the sum of seventy-one. crores, the Consoli
twenty·three lakhs and fifty-five thousand rup,es, tOoVard, defraying d ,ted Fund 
the several charges wnich will come in C.Jllfse of paymeat during of the Union 
the financial year 1979-80 in respect of the services specified in territory of 
column 2 of the Schedule. Mizoram for 

tbe Finan
cial year, 
197 9·80 

3. The sums autbori,ed to be p lid and applied from and out of Appropri a

the Consolidated Fund of tbe Union territory of Mizoram by this tion 
Act'sh.ll be .ppropriated for the services and purpJses expressed 
in the Schedule in relation to the s�id year. 
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THE SCHEDULE 

(See sections 2 and 3) 

I 2 3 

Demand Services and purposes I. Sums not exceeding 
Number , --------------------

Voted by I Charged 1 TOlal 
tbe Legis- I on the c.,)fi- 1 
I?'tive soli dated I 

i Assembly Fund 1 
I. Legis!dtlve Assembly Revenue 12,60,000 60,000 13,20,000 
2. Administrator Revenue 65,000 11,55,000 12,20,000 
3. Council of Ministers Revenue 5,75,000 5,75,000 
4. Administration of 

Justice. Revenue 11,20,000 11,20,000 
5.  Ejections Revenue 9,69,000 9,69,000 
6. Revenue Revenue 38,30,000 '.S,30,OOO 
7. Taxes on Vehicles Revenue 1,48,000 1,48,000 
8. Secretariat Revenue 72,09,000 72.09,000 

t' 9. District Administration Revenue 96,50,000 96,50,000 
10. Treasury and Accounts 

Administration Revenue 16,50,000 16,50,000 .. 

II. Police Reverue 2,76,90,000 2,76,90,000 
12. Jails Revenue 24,00.000 24,00,000 
13, Supplies and Dispo . •  ,als Revenue 42,22,000 42,22,000 
14. Stationery and PrintlDg Revenue 8,70,000 8,70.000 
15. Public Works Revenue 2,53,46,000 2,53,46,000 

Capital 65,60,000 65,60,000 
16. Fire Protection and 

Control Revenue 8,20,000 8,20,000 
17. Other Administrative 

Services Revenue 95.67,000 95,67,000 
18. Retirt mem Benefits Revenue 7,45.000 7,45,0(,0 
19. EducatIon Revenue 5,90,52,000 5,90,52,000 
20. Medic61 Revenue 2,16,17,000 2,16,17,OCO 
21. Public Health Revenue 2,75,80,000 2,75,80,000 

Capital 1.41,71,000 1,41,72,000 
22, Housing Revenue 54.l0,000 54,30,000 

Capital 88,00,000 88,00.000 
23. Urban 'Development Revenue 14,63,000 14,63,000 

Capital 4,80,000 4,80,000 
24. Information and 

Publicity Revenue 27,00,000 .... 27,00,000 
25. Labour and Employment Revenue 13,33,000 13,33,000 
26. Social Security and Revenue 1,28,90,000 1,2S,90,000 

Welfare C.pital 10,00,000 10,00,000 
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D emand 
Number Services and purposes 

27. 

28. 
29. 

30. 

Relief on account of 
Ndtural Calamities Revenue 
Co-operation Revenue 
Special and Backward Capital 
Areas Revenue 

Miscellaneous 
Economic Services 

Capital 

31. Agriculture 

32. Food aDd Nutrition 

33. Anim ,I Husbandry 

Revenue 
Revenue 
Capital 
Reveilue 
Capital 
Revenue 

Capital 
34. Fisheries Revenue 
35. Fore�h Revenue 

" Capital 
36. Comunity Development Revenue 
37. Industries Revenue 

38. Electricity 

39. Roads and Bridges 

Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 

40. Roads and Water Revenue 
Transport Capital 

41. Loans to Government I 

7 

3 

Sums Dot exceediog 

Voted by 
the Legis
lative 
Assembly 

44.77.000 
31,32.000 
68,33,000 

1,08.59,000 
12,06,000 

15.45,000 
3.87,13,000 

30.20,000 
43,39,000 

13.28,30,000 
1,12 05,000 

5,00.000 
14.61.000 
96,51,000 

1,000 
74,57,000 
93,n.000 

20.01,000 
1.80,89,000 

1,59,45,000, 
9,54,76.000 

3,46,01,000 
76,54,000 
36,50.000 

Charged on 
the Conso-
lidated Total 
Fund 

,-. 

44,77,000 
31,32.000 
68.33.000 

1,08.59,000 
12,06,000 

15,45,000 
3.87,13,000 

30,20,000 
43,39,000 

13,28,30,000 
1,12,05,000 

5,00,000 
14,61,000 
96,51,000 

1,0% 
74,57,000 
93,97,000 
20,01,0� 

1,80,89,000 
1,59,45,000 
9,54.76,000 
3.46,01,000 

76,54,000 
36.50,000 

Servants Capital 47.75.000 •... 47.75.000 
Public Debt. Reveoue 1.20.38.000 1,20.38.000 

Capital 90.72,000 90.72.000 

TOTAL 69,00,30,000. 2,23,25,000.71,23.55,000 

K,N. Srivastava, 
Under Secretary, 

Law, Judicial & District 
Council Affairs Department. 

Printed at the Mizoram GOV\. Press. Ailaw1. C-800 


