

Read. No N.E. 907

### Gazette Th lora ORDINARY EXTRA Published by Authority

#### Monday 8.10.1979, Asvina 16, S.E 1901 Issue No 50 Vol. VIII. Alzawl.

## NOTIFICATIONS -

No. LJD. 75/79/13, Dated Aizawi, the 8th October, 1979. The following Act of the Mizoram Legislative Assembly which received the assent of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) Mizoram is hereby published for general information.

Mizoram Act No I of 1979.

The Mizoram Appropriation (NO I) Act, 1979 (Received the assent of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) Mizoram on 4: 10. 1979)

> AN AET

to provide for the authorisation of appropriation of moneys out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union Territory of Mizoram to meet the amounts spent on certain services during the financial year ended on the 31st day of March, 1973, in excess of the amounts granted for those services and for that year.

BE it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Mizoram in the 

This Act may be called the Mizoram Appropriation Act, 1979. Shor title: 1:

From and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union Territory 2. of Mizoram, the sums specified in column 3 of the Schedule to this Act amounting in the aggregate to the sum of fifty lakhs, eighteen thousand and five hundred rupees shall be deemed to have been authorised to be paid and applied to meet the amount spent for defraying the charges in respect of the services specified in column 2 of the Scheduled during the financial year ended on the 31st day of March, 1973, in excess of the amounts granted for those services and for that year.

Sec. Sec. 1.

Issue of Rs. 50,18,500 from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram to meet certain exess expenditure for the year ended on the 31st March, 1973:

3. The sums deemed to have been authorised to be paid and Appropriaapplied from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union Ferritory of Mizoram under this Act shall be deemed to have been appropripriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the financial year ended on the 31st day of March, 1973.

# THE SCHEDULE

# (Bee sections 2 & 2)

Demand	Services and purposes.	Éxcéss				
Number		Voted   portion	Charged portion	Total	-::; -::;-;-;-;-;-;-;-;-;-;-;-;-;-;	
_	· .	<b>R</b> È.	Rs	<b>Rs</b> . (		
3.	Taxes on Vehicles	8,344		8,344		
13.	Miscellaneous Departments (Sup-					
	ply & Transport)	2,047		2,047		
14.	Education	7,06,511		7,06,511		
15.	Medical	86,649		86,649	+	
16.	Agriculture	32,952		32,952		
17.	Co-oparation	1,32,729		1,32,792		
21.	Public Works	39,41,043	1,08,225	40,49,268		
······································	TOTAL	49,10,275	1,08,225	50,18,500		

С., <sup>1</sup> • *Б.* . . , <sup>1</sup>

K.N. Srivastava, Under Secretary, Law, Judicial & District Council Affairs Department:

. .

# No. LJD 75/79/14 Dated Ainawi, the 8th October, 1979, The following Act of Missonan Lagislative Assembly which received the ascent of the Lt. Oovernor (Adminics trator) Milloram is hereby published for general information.

### MIZORAM ACT NO 2 OF 1979

The Mizeram Appropriation (No 2) Act, 1979 (Received the associ of the Lit. Governor (Administrator) Milotam on 4,10,1979)

# AN

to provide for the authorisation of appropriation of moneys out of the Consolidat d Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram to meet the amounts spent on certain services during the financial year ended on the 31st day of March, 1974, in excess of the amounts granted for those services and for that year.

BE it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Mizoram in the Thirtieth Year of the Republic of India as follows :-----

This Act may be called the Mizoram Appropriation Short titles (No. 2) Act, 1979.

From and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union **Issue** of territory of Mizoram, the sums specified in column 3 of the Schedule to this Act amounting in the aggregate to the sum of two crores, thirty-three lakhs; twenty-three thousand one bundred and fifty-nine rupees shall be deemed to have been authorised to be paid and applied to meet the amount spent for defraying the charges in respect of the services specified in column 2 of the Schedule during the financial year ended on the 31st day of ry of Mizoram March, 1974, in excess of the amounts granted for those services and for that year.

Rs 2, 33. 23, 159 from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union terrítoto meet certain excess expenditure for the year ended on the 31st March.1974.

Appropria-

The sums deemed to have been authorized to be paid and 3. applied from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union tion. territory of Mizoram under this Act shall be deemed to have been appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the financial year ended on the 31st day of March, 1974;

# THE SCHEDULE

# (See meticas 2 & 3)

--

		BXQes5			
Demand Number	<b>Services</b> and purposes	Voted portion	Gharged portion	Total	
		Rs :	Rs	Rs	
15.	Public Health Revenue	10,86,387	- 1 <u></u>	10,86,387	
17.	Co-operation Revenue	5,058	· · · ·	5,058	
19.	Miscellaneous Social & Deve- lopment Or- Revenue ganisation	94,260	• فد	<b>.</b> 94,260	
21.	Public Works Revenue	41,42,255		41,42,259	
21,	Capital outlay on Public Works Revenue	1,77,65,740	28;486	1,77,94,190	
22,	Ports & Pilo- Revenue tage	25,348	र २ <del>४ व्याप्ते</del>	25,348	
24.	Stationery & Revenue	2,799		2,799	
30.	Printing Capital outlay on public Works Capital	1, <b>7</b> 2,862	а . одах	1,72,862	
<u>nan an ait in an a</u> nn	TOTAL ;	2,32,94,673	<b>28,</b> 486	2,33,23,159	

.

•

.. ·

K.N. Srivastava, Under Secretary, Law, Judicial & District Council Affairs Deptt.

33

No. LJD 75/79/15, D-ted Aizawl ate 8th October, 1979. The following Act of Mizoram Legislative Assembly which received the assent of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) Mizoram is rereby published for general information.

#### MIZORAM ACT NO 3 OF 1979

The Mizoram Appropriation (No 3) Act, 1979.

(Received the assent of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) Mizoram

on 4.10.1979)

# AN ACT

to authorise the appropriation of certain sums from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram for the services of the financial year 1979 80.

BE it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Mizoram in the Thirtieth Year of the Republic of India as follows :-

1. This Act may be called the Mizoran Appropriation (No. 3) Act, 1979.

From and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union 2. territory of Mizoram, there may be paid and applied sums not exceeding those specified in column 3 of the Schedule amounting in the aggregate (inclusive of the sums specified in column 3 of the Schedule to the Mizoram Appropriation (Vote on Account) Act, 1979 (Central Act 13 of 1979) to the sum of seventy-one crores, the Consolitwenty-three lakhs and fifty-five thousand rupees, towards defraying the several charges which will come in course of payment during the financial year 1979-30 in respect of the services specified in column 2 of the Schedule.

Issue of Rupees 71,23,55,000/ trom and out of dated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram for the Financial year. 1979-80

3. The sums authorised to be paid and applied from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram by this Act shall be appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the said year.

Appropriation

Short

title.

# THE SCHEDULE

(See sections 2 and 3)

	1		2	3	·····
	mand Services and mber	Sums not exceeding			
	mocr		Voted by the Legis- lative Assembly	Charged on the Con- solidated Fund	Total
1.	Legislative Assembly	Revenue	12,60,000	60,000	13,20,000
2.	Administrator	Revenue	65 <b>,0</b> 00	11,55,000	12,20,000
3.	Council of Ministers	Revenue	5,75,000		5,75,000
4.	Administration of	_	11 00 000		11.00.000
-	Justice.	Revenue	11,20,000	^ <b>*</b>	11,20,000
5.	Elections	Revenue	9,69,000		9,69,000
6.	Revenue	Revenue	38,30,000		38,30,000
7.	Taxes on Vehicles	Revenue	1,48,000	****	1,48,000
8.	Secretariat	Revenue	72,09,000		72,09,000
9.	District Administratio		96,50,000		96 <b>,</b> 50,0()0
10.	Treasury and Accoun	_	16 50 000		16 50 000
	Administration	Revenue	16,50,000	2.00	16,50,000
11.	Police	Reverue	2,76,90,000	••••	2,76,90,000
12.	Jails	Revenue	24,00,000	••••	24,00,000
13.	Supplies and Disposal		42,22,000		42,22,000
14.	Stationery and Printin		8,70,000		8,70,000
15.	Public Works	Revenue	2,53,46,000		2,53,46,000
10	Fig. Destantion and	Capital	6 <b>5,</b> 60,000		65,60, <b>0</b> 00
<b>1</b> 6.	Fire Protection and	Davanua	° <b>3</b> 0 000		8,20,000
17	Control Other Administrative	Revenue	8,20,000		0,20,000
17.	Other Administrative		05 67 000		95,67,000
18.	Services Retirement Benefits	Revenue Revenue	95,67,000	1	7,45,000
19.	Education	Revenue	7,45,000 5,90,52,000	,,	5,90,52,000
20.	Medical	Revenue		••••	<b>2,16,1</b> 7,000
20.	Public Health	Revenue	2,16,17,000	••••	2,75,80,000
21.	ruone meanu		2,75,80,000 1,41,72,000	****	1,41,72,000
22.	Housing	Capital Revenue	54,30,000		54,30,000
-2.	Housing	Capital	88,00,000	••••	88,00,000
23.	Urban Development	Revenue	14,63,000	****	14,63,000
27.		Capital	4,80,000	****	4,80,000
24.	Information and	Cupnui	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<b>4 • •</b> 1	.,00,000
	Publicity	Revenue	27,00,000	****	27,00,000
25.	Labour and Employme				13,33,000
26.	Social Security and	Revenue	1,28,90,000	****	1,28,90,000
	Welfare	Capital	10,00,000	****	10,00,000
					,

Ģ

45

1	2		3	-		
Demand Number Services and purposes			Sums not	Sums not exceediag		
			Voted by the Legis- lative Assembly	Charged on the Conso- lidated Fund	Total	
27.	Relief on account of					
	Natural Calamities	Revenue	44,77,000	137.	44,77,000	
28.	Co-operation	Revenue	31,32,000	4++4	31,32,000	
29.	Special and Backward	Capital	68,33,000	•••,	68,33,000	
	Areas	Revenue	1,08,59,000		1,08,59,000	
		Capital	12,06,000	•	12,06,000	
30.	Miscellaneous		<b>,</b> ,			
	Economic Services	Revenue	15,45,000	•••	15,45,000	
31.	Agriculture	Revenue	3,87,13,000	····	3,87,13,000	
	5	Capital	30,20,000		30,20,000	
32.	Food and Nutrition	Revenue	43,39,000		43,39,000	
		Capital	13,28, 30,000		13,28,30,000	
33.	Animal Husbandry	Revenue	1,12,05,000		1,12,05,000	
		Capital	5,00,000	<b>*</b> =-	5,00,000	
34.	Fisheries	Revenue	14,61,000	****	14,61,000	
35.	Forests	Revenue	96,51,000	••••	96,51,000	
55.	I GIOSES	Capital	1,000	* <b>-</b> -	1,003	
36	Comunity Development		74,57,000	••••	74,57,000	
37.	Industries	Revenue	93,97.000	••••	93,97,000	
57.	Industries	Capital	20,01,000		20,01,000	
38.	Electricity	Revenue	1,80,89,000	****	1,80,89,000	
50,	Licenterty			••••	1,59,45,000	
39.	Roads and Bridges	Capital Revenue	1,59,45,000. 9,54,76,000		9,54,76,000	
59,	Roads and Dildges		3, 34, 70,000 2, 76 01 000	**-*	3,46,01,000	
40.	Roads and Water	Capital Revenue	3,46,01,000 76,54,000		76,54,000	
40.				· • • •	36,50,000	
41.	Transport	Capital	36,50,000		50,50,000	
+1.	Loans to Government Servants	Conital	17 7: 000		17 75 000	
	Public Debt.	Capital	47,75,000	•••	47,75,000	
	PHONE DEDI	Revenue	1,20,38,000		1,20,38,000	

K.N. Srivastava, Under Secretary, Law, Judicial & District Council Affairs Department.